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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #12 Ending Saturday, March 21st, 2026 
Central District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 1 1 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 9 1 24 1 35 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 5 5 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 2 2 
Cyclic Steam 25 2 27 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 1 1 2 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
District Total 40 1 30 1 72 
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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #12 Ending Saturday, March 21st, 2026 
Northern District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 7 7 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 3 14 17 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 2 2 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 
Cyclic Steam 
Gas Storage 1 1 
Multi-Purpose 1 1 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 3 3 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
District Total 1 3 27 31 
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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #12 Ending Saturday, March 21st, 2026 
Southern District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 1 5 6 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 1 4 5 
Cyclic Steam 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
District Total 2 9 11 
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Notice of Intention (NOI) Submitted For Week #12 Ending Saturday, March 21st, 2026 
All Districts 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 8 8 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 9 5 43 1 58 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 5 2 7 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 1 6 7 
Cyclic Steam 25 2 27 
Gas Storage 1 1 
Multi-Purpose 1 1 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 1 4 5 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
All District Total 40 1 6 66 1 114 
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State of California 
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Bulletin No. PR4S   

DIVISION OF GEOLOGIC ENERGY MANAGEMENT 
Douglas Ito, State Oil & Gas Supervisor 
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Gavin Newsom, Governor 
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Permits Issued For Week #12 Ending Saturday, March 21st, 2026 
Central District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 4 3 14 2 23 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 3 1 5 9 
Water Disposal 2 2 
Waterflood 
Cyclic Steam 7 2 12 21 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
District Total 14 3 5 31 2 55 
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Permits Issued For Week #12 Ending Saturday, March 21st, 2026 
Northern District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 2 2 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 1 1 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 
Cyclic Steam 1 1 
Gas Storage 1 1 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
District Total 2 3 5 
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Permits Issued For Week #12 Ending Saturday, March 21st, 2026
Southern District 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 3 2 5 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 
Water Disposal 
Waterflood 1 1 
Cyclic Steam 
Gas Storage 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 
Unknown 
Gas Injection 

Stratigraphic 

District Total 1 3 2 6 
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Permits Issued For Week #12 Ending Saturday, March 21st, 2026 
All Districts 

Product New Drill Deepen Sidetrack Rework Abandon Re-Abandon GrandTotal 
Dry Gas 2 2 
Gas 
Liquefied Gas 
Oil & Gas 4 3 18 4 29 
Water Source 
Air Injection 
Gas Disposal 
Injection 
Pressure Maintenance 
Steamflood 3 1 5 9 
Water Disposal 2 2 
Waterflood 1 1 
Cyclic Steam 7 3 12 22 
Gas Storage 1 1 
Multi-Purpose 
Core Hole 
Dry Hole 
Observation 

Unknown 

Gas Injection 
Stratigraphic 
All District Total 14 3 8 37 4 66 
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Notice of Intention (NOI)  Submitted For Week #12 Ending Saturday, March 21st, 2026 

District 
Northern 

Notice Type 
NOI - Abandon 

Operator 
California Resources Production Corporation 

Well Designation 
Buttes Community 1 16 

Well Type 
Dry Gas 

API # 
410100128 

Sec. 
4 

Twp. 
15N 

Rng. 
01E 

Field 
Sutter Buttes Gas 

Supplementary NOI 
No 

Northern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Creps 4 Dry Gas 410120299 27 14N 02E Tisdale Gas No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Patriot Resources LLC Hanna 1 Oil & Gas 411100222 1 03N 18W Tapo North No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Patriot Resources LLC N. L. & F. 0-23 Oil & Gas 411120672 36 04N 18W Tapo North No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Patriot Resources LLC N. L. & F. 0-8 Oil & Gas 411100238 35 04N 18W Tapo North No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Patriot Resources LLC N. L. & F. 0-6 Oil & Gas 411100237 35 04N 18W Tapo North No 
Central NOI - Rework INNEX California Inc. 74-30 Oil & Gas 403120432 30 23S 19E Kettleman Middle Dome No 
Southern NOI - Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS B-8 I Waterflood 405921485 2 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Southern NOI - Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS B-5 I Waterflood 405921483 2 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Southern NOI - Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS A-5 Oil & Gas 405921473 2 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Southern NOI - Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS B-11 I Waterflood 405921488 2 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Central NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Chicago Crude 29 Oil & Gas 0402922855 30 28S 28E Kern River No 
Southern NOI - Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS B-14 Oil & Gas 405921491 2 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 7627 Cyclic Steam N/A 7 30S 22E Cymric No 
Southern NOI - Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS A-8 I Oil & Gas 405921471 2 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 7530W Steamflood N/A 7 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 7335W Steamflood N/A 7 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 7341 Cyclic Steam N/A 7 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill California Resources Production Corporation Matthew Fee 1113LVH Oil & Gas N/A 4 27S 28E Mount Poso No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 7237 Cyclic Steam N/A 7 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 6942 Cyclic Steam N/A 7 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 6930 Cyclic Steam N/A 7 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 11-1WA Waterflood 403001093 5 27S 21E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3560 Cyclic Steam N/A 7 30S 22E McKittrick No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC M&M 54R Oil & Gas 0403021238 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC M&M 108 Oil & Gas 0402955655 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3161 Cyclic Steam N/A 7 30S 22E McKittrick No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC M&M 168 Oil & Gas 0403019799 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 6328 Cyclic Steam N/A 7 30S 22E Cymric No 
Northern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation South Tisdale 1-33 Dry Gas 410120343 33 14N 02E Tisdale Gas No 
Northern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation OPI-McGrath 1-31 Dry Gas 410120193 31 15N 02E Tisdale Gas No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC King LH-6-30 Oil & Gas 0403026454 30 28S 21E Belridge South No 
Northern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation OPI-McClure 1-5 Dry Gas 410120192 5 14N 02E Tisdale Gas No 
Northern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation OPI-NL&F 1-8 Dry Gas 410120180 8 14N 02E Tisdale Gas No 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Ellis Two 37-10 Oil & Gas 0403004959 10 27S 21E Lost Hills No 
Northern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Henshaw 4-11 Dry Gas 401120770 11 15N 01W Sycamore Gas No 
Central NOI - Re-Abandon Aera Energy LLC Anderson-Fitzgerald V-9 Oil & Gas 402935926 26 29S 21E Cymric No 

Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Anderson-Fitzgerald 7610i-26S Steamflood N/A 26 29S 21E Cymric No 

Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3151 Cyclic Steam N/A 7 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3048 Cyclic Steam N/A 7 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 3044 Cyclic Steam N/A 7 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2958 Cyclic Steam N/A 7 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2853 Cyclic Steam N/A 7 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2755 Cyclic Steam N/A 7 30S 22E Cymric No 
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   District 
Central 

Notice Type 
NOI - New Drill 

Operator 
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 

Well Designation 
2744 

Well Type 
Cyclic Steam 

API # 
N/A 

Sec. 
7 

Twp. 
30S 

Rng. 
22E 

Field 
Cymric 

Supplementary NOI 
No 

Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Fitzgerald F6206A-26S Oil & Gas N/A 26 29S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Fitzgerald F5112-26S Oil & Gas N/A 26 29S 21E Cymric No 

Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Anderson Fitzgerald 7408R-26S Oil & Gas N/A 26 29S 21E Cymric No 

Northern NOI - Abandon CalNRG Operating LLC Santa Paula 37 Oil & Gas 411103449 18 03N 20W South Mountain No 
Central NOI - Abandon J.P. Oil Company LLC Burner 5 Dry Gas 0402916593 27 28S 25E Rio Bravo No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2329T Cyclic Steam N/A 1 30S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2328TR Cyclic Steam N/A 1 30S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2227T Cyclic Steam N/A 1 30S 21E Cymric No 
Northern NOI - Sidetrack Pacific Gas and Electric Company Whiskey Slough 19-W Gas Storage 407720467 25 02N 04E McDonald Island Gas Yes 
Central NOI - Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Ellis Two 132-10 Waterflood 0403001596 10 27S 21E Lost Hills No 
Central NOI - Abandon J.P. Oil Company LLC Burner 2 Oil & Gas 0402916590 27 28S 25E Rio Bravo No 
Southern NOI - Rework Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Vickers 2 34 Waterflood 403720163 7 02S 14W Inglewood No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2229TO Observation N/A 1 30S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2226W Steamflood N/A 1 30S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - Abandon Naftex Operating Company Racetrack 9-7 Oil & Gas 0402948862 27 29S 29E Edison No 
Central NOI - Abandon Naftex Operating Company Racetrack 8-8A Oil & Gas 0402978014 27 29S 29E Edison No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2226T Cyclic Steam N/A 1 30S 21E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Sea Breeze 4954 Cyclic Steam N/A 6 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Sea Breeze 4653 Cyclic Steam N/A 6 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills C LC2214R-13 Oil & Gas N/A 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 
Southern NOI - Rework Tidelands Oil Production Co. X 52 Oil & Gas 403702707 2 05S 13W Wilmington No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Sea Breeze 4551 Cyclic Steam N/A 6 30S 22E Cymric No 
Southern NOI - Abandon California Resources Production Corporation State Prc 392 T-11 Oil & Gas 405902875 4 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Southern NOI - Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS A-7 I Waterflood 405921474 2 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Crimson Resource Management Corp. CHU Lease Sect 35 23-35 Oil & Gas 403701198 35 05N 17W Castaic Hills No 
Central NOI - New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Sea Breeze 4449W Steamflood N/A 6 30S 22E Cymric No 
Central NOI - Abandon Naftex Operating Company Racetrack 8-6C Oil & Gas 0402976350 27 29S 29E Edison No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Rosenberg (NCT-1) 372A Oil & Gas 405322134 2 23S 10E San Ardo No 
Northern NOI - Abandon Crimson Resource Management Corp. CHU Lease Sect 35 14-35 Oil & Gas 403701195 35 05N 17W Castaic Hills No 
Northern NOI - Rework Aera Energy LLC Lloyd 167 Oil & Gas 411104841 23 03N 23W Ventura No 
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Permits Issued For Week #12 Ending Saturday, March 21st, 2026 
PermitNumber District Permit Type Operator Name Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Name Supplementary Permits 

7055450 Northern Rework Southern California Gas Company WEZU C-3B Gas Storage 0403721697 08 04N 16W Honor Rancho No 

7055449 Southern Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 105 Oil & Gas 0405900019 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 

7055448 Southern Re-Abandon Sycamore Development Partners LLC Olinda Fee Three 94 Oil & Gas 0405907035 08 03S 09W Brea-Olinda No 

7055447 Southern Rework Tidelands Oil Production Co. FW-426 Waterflood 0403702703 10 05S 13W Wilmington No 
7055446 Central Abandon J.P. Oil Company LLC Curtis 2 Oil & Gas 0402916614 28 28S 25E Rio Bravo No 
7055445 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 2226W Steamflood 0403070084 01 30S 21E Cymric No 
7055444 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Sea Breeze 4954 Cyclic Steam 0403070083 06 30S 22E Cymric No 

7055443 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Sea Breeze 4449W Steamflood 0403070082 06 30S 22E Cymric No 

7055442 Southern Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS A-12 Oil & Gas 0405921475 02 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 

7055441 Central Rework Aera Energy LLC Young Estate S 5274A-11 Steamflood 0403037148 11 29S 21E Belridge South No 

7055440 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC Bankline et al BK4037-19 Cyclic Steam 0403070081 19 26S 21E Lost Hills No 

7055439 Southern Abandon E & B Natural Resources Management Corporation ANGUS A-18 Oil & Gas 0405921419 02 06S 11W Huntington Beach No 

7055438 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Two LT8149-19 Cyclic Steam 0403070080 19 26S 21E Lost Hills No 

7055437 Central Rework Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 905-9 Water Disposal 0403067396 09 29S 21E Belridge South No 
7055436 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 526-4 Cyclic Steam 0403045847 04 29S 21E Belridge South No 

7055435 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills C LH4155A-13 Oil & Gas 0403070079 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 

7055434 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 51-9 Cyclic Steam 0403027226 09 29S 21E Belridge South No 
7055433 Central Sidetrack Petro-Lud Inc. Unpsecified 65 Oil & Gas 0401905224 21 21S 15E Jacalitos No 
7055432 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 120R-10 Cyclic Steam 0403055724 10 29S 21E Belridge South No 
7055431 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 6531 Cyclic Steam 0403070078 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055430 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 7034 Cyclic Steam 0403070077 07 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055429 Central New Drill Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 8132 Cyclic Steam 0403070076 07 30S 22E Cymric No 

7055428 Northern Rework Aera Energy LLC Orradre 1594R-11 Cyclic Steam 0405322579 11 23S 10E San Ardo No 

7055427 Central Rework Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Gamble 2-232 Cyclic Steam 0403050891 06 30S 22E Cymric No 
7055426 Central Abandon Chevron U.S.A. Inc. G-6810 Oil & Gas 0402985725 22 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055425 Central Abandon Crimson Resource Management Corp. 25A 8-4 Oil & Gas 0402971904 25 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055424 Central Abandon Crimson Resource Management Corp. 25A 18-08 Oil & Gas 0403056199 25 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055423 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 102-10 Cyclic Steam 0403033037 10 29S 21E Belridge South No 
7055422 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 12-9 Steamflood 0403007991 09 29S 21E Belridge South No 
7055421 Central Re-Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 27-10 Oil & Gas 0402935571 10 29S 21E Belridge South No 
7055420 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 45H-10 Cyclic Steam 0403009417 10 29S 21E Belridge South No 
7055419 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins I-26-9 Steamflood 0403012819 09 29S 21E Belridge South No 
7055418 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 46H-10 Cyclic Steam 0403009418 10 29S 21E Belridge South No 
7055417 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins I-15-9 Steamflood 0403012809 09 29S 21E Belridge South No 
7055416 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 68H-10 Oil & Gas 0403019595 10 29S 21E Belridge South No 
7055415 Central Abandon Freedom Oil Company LLC Still-Mabury 2B Oil & Gas 0402936279 01 26S 18E Welcome Valley No 
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PermitNumber District Permit Type Operator Name Well Designation Well Type API # Sec. Twp. Rng. Field Name Supplementary Permits 

7055414 Central Abandon Freedom Oil Company LLC Still-Mabury 1B Oil & Gas 0402936278 01 26S 18E Welcome Valley No 
7055413 Central Abandon Freedom Oil Company LLC Still-Mabury 10 Oil & Gas 0402936291 01 26S 18E Welcome Valley No 
7055412 Central Sidetrack Berry Petroleum Company LLC Main Camp E-5 Oil & Gas 0403044837 24 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055411 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Bremer I-89-16 Steamflood 0402955734 16 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055410 Southern Abandon Synergy Oil & Gas LLC Bixby A 49 Oil & Gas 0403707022 02 05S 12W Seal Beach No 
7055409 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 550-10 Cyclic Steam 0403049491 10 29S 21E Belridge South No 
7055408 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins S-17-4 Steamflood 0403017693 04 29S 21E Belridge South No 
7055407 Central Abandon Freedom Oil Company LLC Still-Mabury 4 Oil & Gas 0402936285 01 26S 18E Welcome Valley No 
7055406 Central Abandon Freedom Oil Company LLC Still-Mabury 4B Oil & Gas 0402936281 01 26S 18E Welcome Valley No 
7055405 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC 15A 79 Oil & Gas 0402905439 15 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055404 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Cherokee 116C Oil & Gas 0403012412 14 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 
7055403 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Freemac 27 Cyclic Steam 0402984139 07 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 
7055402 Central Sidetrack Petro-Lud Inc. Unpsecified 54 Oil & Gas 0401905217 21 21S 15E Jacalitos No 
7055401 Northern Abandon CalNRG Operating LLC Santa Paula 66 Oil & Gas 0411103478 18 03N 20W South Mountain No 
7055400 Northern Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Lady Raiders 1-8 Dry Gas 0401120680 08 16N 01W Any Field No 
7055399 Central Abandon Freedom Oil Company LLC Still-Mabury 9 Oil & Gas 0402936290 01 26S 18E Welcome Valley No 
7055398 Central Re-Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 3-9 Oil & Gas 0402945638 09 29S 21E Belridge South No 
7055397 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 59H-10 Cyclic Steam 0403019593 10 29S 21E Belridge South No 
7055396 Central Rework Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 901-10 Water Disposal 0403067282 10 29S 21E Belridge South No 
7055395 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 403H-4 Cyclic Steam 0403010779 04 29S 21E Belridge South No 

7055394 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 168H-10 Cyclic Steam 0403022055 10 29S 21E Belridge South No 

7055393 Central New Drill Crimson Resource Management Corp. 1 Oil & Gas 0403070075 25 31S 22E Midway-Sunset No 

7055392 Northern Abandon California Resources Production Corporation Sutter City Community A-5 Dry Gas 0410100203 17 15N 02E Sutter City Gas No 

7055391 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC South Cerritos 24 Oil & Gas 0403029651 22 32S 23E Midway-Sunset No 
7055390 Central Rework Holmes Western Oil Corporation Havenstrite 10 Cyclic Steam 0403068926 17 11N 23W Midway-Sunset No 

7055389 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills C LC4178R-13 Oil & Gas 0403070074 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 

7055388 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Two LT9149-19 Steamflood 0403070073 19 26S 21E Lost Hills No 

7055387 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC Lost Hills Three LH4082A-
13 Oil & Gas 0403070072 13 26S 20E Lost Hills No 

7055386 Central New Drill Aera Energy LLC Bankline et al BK4061-19 Cyclic Steam 0403070071 19 26S 21E Lost Hills No 

7055385 Central Abandon Sentinel Peak Resources California LLC Hopkins 92-10 Cyclic Steam 0403028304 10 29S 21E Belridge South No 
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